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The September 1995 Dairy Herd Improvement infor-
mationtor dairy herdsfrom the DHI processing center in
Provo, Utah. The list includes herdsfrom Maryland,Pen-
nsylvania, and West Virginia.The informationis listedby
herd name, county association, number of cows in the
herd and the average production per cow in the herd. To

Baltimora County
Herd

Nun*
Walberth Farm Ltd

Hard Cows In Milk Avg
Brsad Herd T FCM T

X 54 65.6
Carroll County

Gap Run Farm Inc
Paul & Henry Kinsinger
Cleland Beitzel
Menno J Yoder
Ernest & Dan Ganoe
Bender, Carl
Covewind-Hill Holstein
David W. Yoder
Richard Brenneman

Hard
Name

Md.-Carrollton

Hard Cows In Milk Avg
Bread Hard I FCM T

H 54 74.5
James & John Mybrs
Gartslyn Brownswiss
Mayer’s Stoney Point
Windsor Manor

H
Br. Swiss

H
H

75
13
59
81

74.1
74.1
67.6
66.9

Harford County
Hard Hard Cowa In Milk Avg
Hama Braad Hard T FCM T

Homelands Farm H 42 78.7
Pieper Brothers H 175 77.1
Highland Heights Farm Inc H 139 74.3
Maroamo Farm H 98 68.6
My-Ladys-Manor Farm H 254 68.3
Strawberry Hill Farm H 146 65.2

Howard County

Derrwyn Holsteins
Marlin Hoff
Cedar Knoll Farms
Flint Hill Farm
Jerry & Rick Lease
Garstlyn Holsteins
Dwayne & Miriam Bell

97
73
14

65.7
65.7
65.5

Cocll County
Herd
Name

Tom and Joy Crothers
Joy and Tom Crothers
England Farm Inc.
Mellott Brothers
Zion Meadows
Pembroke Farm
Kilby Inc.
Albeck Farms Inc.
Mt. Ararat Farms

Hard Cows In Milk Avg
Brssd Hard T FCM T

H 53 90.0
Jr.Swiss 14 81.6

H 41 73.9
H 16 73.7
H 97 69.0
H 83 67.6
H 304 67.5
H 156 67.4
H 35 67.1

Hard Hard
Nama Braad

Paul F. Harrison Jr. H
David & Jamas Patrick H

Kant County
Hard

Braad

Cows In Milk Avg
Herd! FCM T

91 72.2
139 65.6

Herd
Name

Centerdel Farm Inc.
Fair Hill Farm Inc.
P. Thomas Mason
Larry Yetman

Cows In Milk Avg
Herd T FCM T

135 84.7
234 73.7
76 73.3
40 69.2
69 69.1
54 66.7

229 66.3
68 66.3
57 65.3

Long Green Farms Inc.
Wayne & Sandra Stafford
Tol-Je-So Farm 1

111
90
50

67.0
65.9
65.6

Jonas & Ruth Stottzfus
McGuire Bros. Inc.
Howard McHenry
Roy W Crow
John & Kellie CahallFranklin Co. (PA)

Herd
Name

Marvin L. Zimmerman

Hard Cows In Milk Avg
Broad hard T FCM T

H 156 67.8

Maryland DHIA Report For September

Hard
Name

Glad-Mar Farm Inc

Hard
Hama

Mendelssohn Ter. Farm
Klngstead Farms
Beneva Farms

Hard
Hama

True Vine Holsteins
Hard
Hama

Boone Brothers
U & WE Palmatary
Benjamin Stanton
F&J Moore
Lester C Jones Inc.
Charles R Patterson

Hard
Name

Wm. Brinsfield

Herd
Name

Debaugh Farms
Marvin L Zimmerman
Roy J Byars
Creek Bound Farm
Curtis W Ausherman

be included, the herd must have 10 cows averaging 65
pounds or more of3.5 percent fat correctedmilk per cow,
per day. All herdsreported are on official DHI or DHIR
test.

Also listed are the top eight herds in Maryland for the
Brown Swiss, Guernseys, and Jerseys, and the top six
herds for Ayrshires.

Marva Association
Hsrd Cows InMilk Avg

Brssd Hsrd T FCM T
H 171 67.5

Montgomary County
Hsrd Cows In Milk Avg

Brssd Hsrd T FCM T
H 128 78.1
H 44 74.7
H 80 70.9

Potomac Vallay Assoc.
Hsrd Cows InMilk Avg
Brssd Hsrd T FCM I

H 79 71.8
Quean Annas County

Hard Cow# InMilk Avg
Bread Hard T FCM T

H 143 80.4
191
51
131
631
119

73.0
70.1
70.1
68.9
66.1

Talbot County
Hard Cowa In Milk Avg

Broad Hard T FCM T
H 59 74.3

Waahlngton County
Hard Cowa In Milk Avg

Broad Hard T FCM T
H 96 76.0
H 156 67.8
H 25 67.7
H 109 67.3
H 162 66.6

73
456

66.9
66.6
66.3
66.3

HIGH GUERNSEY HERDS (3.5% FCM)

County
Ass'n.

Milk Avg.
FCM Total

Level Square Associates
Cletus & Janice Frey
Mt. AraratFarms
Johnft Wm. Schnebly
Keith Dixon
England Farms Inc.
Anovadale Farm
Dogwood Lane Farm
William B. Messix 111
Walnut Ridge Farm

Queen Anne's
Washington
Cecil
Washington
Kent
Cecil
Frederick
Kent

14
39
47

Queen Anne's
Frederick
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FEATURING:
• Fiill roof cover for outdoor

protection
• Heavy duty latch for positive

locking
• Double linkage for extra

stability
• Control handle operated from

either side
■ Fast, easy adjustments to match

animal size and neck size from
5" to 7”
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Frederick County
Herd Cows In Milk Avg

Breed Herd T FCM T
H 175 87.5

Herd
Name

Savago-Leigh Farm
Hannahs Dist Springs
Farm
Wilcom, Donald L.
Dave & Carole Doody
Smith-Mead Brown Swiss
Fir-Thome
Smith-Mead Farm
Hobble-Hilt Holsteins
Wayne Z Tucker
Spring-Vale Holsteins
Thomas D. Remsberg
Md-Garden Spot Farm

H
Br. Swiss

Br.Swiss
Br.Swiss

H

Fir-Thoms-B
Dublin Hills Swiss
Paul K Coblsntz & Sons
Enfield Farm
Hara Vale Farms
Glade-Rock Farm
Holterholm Farms
G. Donald Shafer & Son H
Paul & Karen Dotterer H

Garrett County
Herd Cows
Breed Herd

H 65
H 46
H 61
H 53

Herd
Name

Jerry L. Yoder
Philip Beachy
Guards Farm Inc.
Wayne E. Schrock

In Milk Avg
T FCMT

76.1
75.8
75.3
71.5
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| yea insulated & translucent. Featuring Custom formulated
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